OUTSIDE

INSIDE

Dimensions: 65 x 92 mm
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+ Power adapter not included. Minimum power
input required is 30W.

+ Ladaptateur secteur n'est pas inclus. La puissance
d’entrée minimale requise est de 30 W.

+ Adaptador de corriente no incluido. Se requiere una
entrada minima de 30 W.

+ Netzadapter nicht enthalten. Die erforderliche
Mindestleistung betragt 30 W.

- Adattatore di alimentazione non incluso. Lingresso
minimo richiesto e di 30 W.

+ Gl adaptori dahil degildir. Minimum gi¢ girisi 30W
olmalidir.

« Zasilacz nie jest dotgczony. Wymagana minimalna moc
wejsciowa to 30 W.

+ Adaptador de corrente ndo incluido. A poténcia minima
de entrada necessaria € 30 W.

+ AfanTep NUTaHWs He BXOAUT B KOMMNEKT. MUHUMaNbHO
Heobxoanmas moLHocTb — 30 BT.
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+ Only Qi2 & MagSafe compliant devices will reach
15W via the Qi2 Magnetic Wireless Charger.

- Seuls les appareils compatibles Qi2 et MagSafe atteindront
15 W via le chargeur sans fil magnétique Qi2.

+ Solo los dispositivos compatibles con Qi2 y MagSafe
alcanzarén los 15 W con el cargador inaldmbrico magnético
Qi2.

+ Nur Qi2- und MagSafe-kompatible Gerate erreichen 15 W
Uber das Qi2 Magnetische Wireless-Ladegerét.

+ Solo i dispositivi compatibili con Qi2 e MagSafe
raggiungeranno i 15 W tramite il caricatore wireless
magnetico Qi2.

+ Sadece Qi2 ve MagSafe uyumlu cihazlar, Qi2 Manyetik
Kablosuz Sarj Cihazi ile 15W’a ulasabilir.

« Tylko urzadzenia zgodne z Qi2 i MagSafe osiggng moc
15W za pomoca magnetycznej tadowarki Qi2.

+ Apenas dispositivos compativeis com Qi2 e MagSafe
alcancgardo 15 W através do carregador sem fios magnético
Qi2.

+ Tonbko ycTpocTBa, coBMecTuMble ¢ Qi2 1 MagSafe,
CMOryT 3apskaTbcs Ha 15 BT Yyepes marHutHoe
6ecnpoBo/IHOe 3apsiAHOe yCTpoicTBo Qi2.
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- Apple Watch Charger can only fast-charge* at 5W
with Apple Watch Ultra 2, Apple Watch Ultra, Apple
Watch Series 10, Apple Watch Series 9, Apple
Watch Series 8, and Apple Watch Series 7.

« Le chargeur Apple Watch peut charger rapidement* a 5 W
uniquement avec Apple Watch Ultra 2, Ultra, Series 10, Series
9, Series 8 et Series 7.

« El cargador de Apple Watch solo puede cargar
rapidamente* a 5W con Apple Watch Ultra 2, Ultra, Series 10,
Series 9, Series 8y Series 7.

+ Das Apple Watch Ladegerat kann nur mit Apple Watch Ultra
2, Ultra, Serie 10, 9, 8 und 7 mit 5 W schnellladen.*

« Il caricatore per Apple Watch puo ricaricare rapidamente* a
5W solo con Apple Watch Ultra 2, Ultra, Serie 10, Serie 9,
Serie 8 e Serie 7.

+ Apple Watch Sarj Cihazi yalnizca Apple Watch Ultra 2, Ultra,
Seri 10, 9, 8 ve 7 ile 5SW hizli sarj* edebilir.

- tadowarka do Apple Watch moze szybko tadowac* z moca
5W tylko modele Apple Watch Ultra 2, Ultra, Serii 10,9, 8 7.

+ O carregador Apple Watch sé pode carregar rapidamente*
a 5W com os modelos Apple Watch Ultra 2, Ultra, Série 10,
Série 9, Série 8 e Série 7.

+ 3apsigHoe ycTpoiicTeo Apple Watch MoxeT nponssoanTs
6bICTpytO 3apsaky* Ha 5 BT Tonbko ¢ Apple Watch Ultra 2,
Ultra, Series 10, Series 9, Series 8 u Series 7.

« Apple Watch F5&E 28 4. Apple Watch Ultra 2. Ultra. Series
10.9.8.7 DA IEWERITE D' AJRET T,

- Apple Watch ST 7|= Apple Watch Ultra 2, Ultra, Al2|% 10,
9,8, 70142t 5W & EF+0| Zh5RLICE

+ Apple Watch 75 B 28fE AT ¥} Apple Watch Ultra 2. Ultra.
Series 10.9.8.7 1T SW IRRFTE

+ Apple Watch 7EF828{X AT Xf Apple Watch Ultra 2. Ultra.
Series 10.9.8.7 S=H 5W IRRFEEE*o
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- Keep away from water or other liquids.

+ Gardez a 'écart de I'eau ou d'autres liquides.

+ Mantener alejado del agua u otros liquidos

+ Von Wasser oder anderen Flissigkeiten fernhalten.
+ Tenere lontano da acqua o altri liquidi.

+ Su ve diger sivilardan uzak tutun.

+ Trzymac z dala od wody i innych ptynow.

+ Manter afastado da dgua ou de outros liquidos.
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- Compatible with MagSafe Compatible devices
and Qi-enabled devices utilizing a magnetic case or
magnetic sticker.

« Compatible avec les appareils compatibles MagSafe, les
appareils compatibles Qi-utilisant un boitier magnétique ou
un autocollant magnétique.

+ Compatible con dispositivos compatibles con MagSafe y
dispositivos habilitados para Qi que utilicen una funda
magnética o una pegatina magnética.

+ Kompatibel mit MagSafe-kompatiblen Geraten, Qi-fahigen
Geraten, die ein magnetisches Gehause oder einen
magnetischen Aufkleber verwenden.

- Compatibile con i dispositivi compatibili con MagSafe, con i
dispositivi Qi-enabled che utilizzano una custodia magnetica
0 un adesivo magnetico.

+ MagSafe Uyumlu cihazlarla, manyetik kilif veya manyetik
etiket kullanan Qi 6zellikli cihazlarla uyumludur.

+ Kompatybilny z urzadzeniami kompatybilnymi z MagSafe,
urzadzeniami z obstuga Qi wykorzystujgcymi etui
magnetyczne lub naklejke magnetyczna.

« Compativel com dispositivos compativeis com MagSafe,
dispositivos compativeis com Qi que utilizem uma caixa
magnética ou um autocolante magnético.

» COBMECTVM C yCTpoOMCTBaMu, cCoBMecTUMbIMU ¢ MagSafe,
YCTPOMCTBaMM C NOAAEPXKKOM Qi-TeXHONOrni,
MCMOMb3YHOLWMMM MarHUTHbIA KOPMYC UM MarHUTHYHO
Haknemky.
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+ Foreign Object Detection - The device will not
charge if an unexpected object is detected on the
Qi2 Magnetic Wireless Charger.

« Détection d'objet étranger - Lappareil ne se chargera pas si
un objet inattendu est détecté sur le chargeur sans fil
magnétique Qi2.

« Deteccion de objetos extrafios: El dispositivo no se cargara
si se detecta un objeto inesperado en el cargador
inaldmbrico magnético Qi2.

+ Fremdkorpererkennung - Das Gerét ladt nicht, wenn ein
unerwartetes Objekt auf dem magnetischen kabellosen
Qi2-Ladegerat erkannt wird.

+ Rilevamento di oggetti estranei - Il dispositivo non si
carichera se viene rilevato un oggetto inatteso sul caricatore
wireless magnetico Qi2.

+ Yabanci Cisim Algilama - Qi2 Manyetik Kablosuz Sarj
Cihazinda beklenmedik bir nesne algilanirsa cihaz sarj
olmaz.

+ Wykrywanie obcych obiektéw - Urzadzenie nie bedzie sie
tadowag, jesli na magnetycznej tadowarce bezprzewodowej
Qi2 zostanie wykryty nieoczekiwany obiekt.

+ Detecgao de Objeto Estranho - O dispositivo ndo carregara
se for detectado um objeto inesperado no Carregador
Magnético Sem Fio Qi2.

+ O6Hapy»keHne NOCTOPOHHEro 06bekTa - YCTPOCTBO He
6y,EleT 3apsAXaTbCH, eCNV Ha MarHUTHOM 6ECHDOBOD.HOM
3apsaHOM ycTpoiicTse Qi2 06Hapy>KeH HeOXMAaHHbIN
06bEKT.
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SKU: ST-QTG21K | ST-QTG21W | ST-QTG21R

Use the included power adapter. If the power adapter is
(Tb damaged, stop using the product immediately and contact
c us  the manufacturer for support.

Intertek Ambient temperature and altitude of the product:
Temperature 40°, altitude 2 km

Utilisez I'adaptateur électrique fourni. Si l'adaptateur est
endommagé, cessez immeédiatement d'utiliser le produit et
contactez le fabricant pour obtenir de l'aide.

Température ambiante et altitude du produit : Température
40°, altitude 2 km

ADEPOSER A DEPOSER
EN MAGASIN  EN DECHETERIE

ry FR
é Cet appareil

se recycle

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
Privilégiez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil !

SATECHI

ONTHEGO™ 2-IN-1 CHARGER

USER MANUAL

Manuel de ['utilisateur | Manual de Usuario |
Benutzerhandbuch | Manuale utente | Kullanim
Kilavuzu | Instrukcja obstugi | Manual de usudrio |
PykoBoacTBo nonb3osatens | 1—H—<Za7)l |
MEXHOi Y | EAERIA | AFHEE | el Jds

FUNCTIONS
FONCTIONS | FUNCIONES | FUNKTIONEN | FUNZIONI |
HEE | 715 | THAE | THAE | Wiyl

FONKSIYONLAR | FUNKCJE | FUNGOES | ®YHKLMW |

1. Qi2 Magnetic Wireless Charger (15W Max)
Qi2 Chargeur Sans Fil Magnétique | Cargador Inalémbrico
Magnético Qi2 | Qi2 Magnetisches Wireless-Ladegerat |
Caricatore Wireless Magnetico Qi2 | Qi2 Manyetik Kablosuz
Sarj Cihazi | Magnetyczna tadowarka Bezprzewodowa Qi2 |
Carregador Sem Fios Magnético Qi2 | MarHutHoe
6ecrnpoBoAHOe 3apsaHoe yeTpoiicTeo Qi2 | Qi2 Y7 b
TAVLRFERR | Q20 IHE 24 STT] | Qi2 HAREAR T
B | Q2 R4 | Qi2 gublis Sd oolo

2. Foldable Apple Watch Charger (5W)
(Fast-Charging*)

Chargeur Pliable Pour Apple Watch | Cargador Plegable Para
Apple Watch | Faltbares Ladegerat Fiir Apple Watch |
Caricatore Pieghevole Per Apple Watch | Katlanabilir Apple
Watch Sarj Cihazi | Sktadana tadowarka Do Apple Watch |
Carregador Dobrével Para Apple Watch | CknagHoe 3apsigiHoe
ycTpoicTso Anst Apple Watch | #T D77z Apple Watch 7§
B2 | TOIA Apple Watch EX7| | #8&K Apple Watch 72 E
25 | #1&30 Apple Watch Z8FB88 | ki L& Apple Watch -l

3. USB-C Port

Port USB-C | Puerto USB-C | USB-C-Anschluss | Porta USB-C
| USB-C Baglanti Noktasi | Port USB-C | Porta USB-C | MopT
USB-C | USB-C R—F | USB-C ILE | USB-C %18 | USB-C
O | USB-C s

PLUG & CHARGE

BRANCHEZ ET CHARGEZ | CONECTAR Y CARGAR | ANSCHL

| PODEACZ I £ADUJ | LIGAR E CARREGAR | MOAK/TIOYNTE
HENFFHAFEER | omidly Juosdl

IESSEN UND LADEN | COLLEGA E CARICA | TAK VE SARJ ET
BAPSKAVTE | HEGILTHRE | A2 = M | HALRBRE |

» E
| 30w °
)

CHARGING YOUR DEVICES

CHARGEMENT DE VOS APPAREILS | CARGUE SUS DISPOSITI
| CIHAZLARINIZI SARJ ETME | LADOWANIE URZADZEN | CA
TRAADFE | 17| 7| | REETE | MRETE | big

iPhone Charger

0S | IHRE GERATE LADEN | RICARICA DEI TUOI DISPOSITIVI
RREGAR OS SEUS DISPOSITIVOS | 3APAAKA YCTPOWCTB |

Ll g

Apple Watch Charger

m Federal Communication Commission Interference Statement

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a
Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits
are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference
in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate
radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with
the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or
television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off
and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or
more of the following measures:

« Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna

- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to
which the receiver is connected

« Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Caution: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party
responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate this
equipment.

FCC Caution:

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to
the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful
interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement:

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for
an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and
operated with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator & your body.

C € CE DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Satechi declares that this product is in compliance with the essential
requirements and other relevant provisions of applicable EC directives. For
Europe, a copy of the Declaration of Conformity for this product may be
obtained by visiting https://satechi.net/support/doc

ﬁ WEEE Information
—

According to the WEEE (Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment) Directive,
do not dispose of this product as household waste or commercial waste.
Waste electrical and electronic equipment should be appropriately collected
and recycled as required by practices established for your country. For
information on recycling of this product, please contact your local authorities,
your household waste disposal service, or the shop where you purchased
the product.

IC: 24917-STQTG21

Radio Standards Specification RSS-Gen, issue 5

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply
with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada’s
licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions
This device may not cause interference.

This device must accept any interference, including interference that may
cause undesired operation of the device.

RF exposure statement:

The equipment complies with IC Radiation exposure limit set forth for
uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated
with minimum distance 10cm between the radiator and your body.

Cet appareil contient des émetteurs / récepteurs exemptés de licence
conformes aux RSS (RSS) d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement
économique Canada. Le fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions
suivantes:

Cet appareil ne doit pas causer d'interférences.

Cet appareil doit accepter toutes les interférences, y compris celles
susceptibles de provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable de l'appareil

Déclaration d'exposition RF:

L'équipement est conforme a la limite d'exposition aux radiations de la IC
établie pour un environnement non controlé. Cet équipement doit étre
installé et utilisé avec une distance minimale de 10cm entre le radiateur et
votre corps.

AUSTRALIAN CONSUMER LAW

Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the
Australian Consumer Law. You are entitled to a replacement or refund for
a major failure and compensation for any other reasonably foreseeable
loss or damage. You are also entitled to have the goods repaired or replaced
if the goods fail to be of acceptable quality and the failure does not amount
to a major failure.

Operation Frequency:
Watch: 326.5KHz, 1.778MHz; Phone: 140KHz-360KHz

Operating Temperature: 0°C to +35°C
Storage Temperature: -10°C to +45°C

RF power:

H-Field Strength(Max): Watch: -21.76 dBuA/m@10m(300-350kHz);
-24.75 dBuA/m@10m(1.778MHz);

Phone: -24.59 dBuA/m@10m (360kHz)

H-Field Strength(Max): Phone: -25.38 dBpA/m@10m (115-205kHz)

This product can be used across EU member states.

NEED HELP?

BESOIN D'AIDE? | ;{NECESITA AYUDA? | BENOTIGEN
SIE HILFE? | HAI BISOGNO DI AIUTO? | YARDIMA
MI IHTIYACINIZ VAR? | POTRZEBUJE POMOCY? |
PRECISA DE AJUDA? | HY>XHA MOMOLLb? | BilF
DYETTH? | 20| UL | BEHEE? |
TBEREH? | Toackus J] glos Jo

Manufacturer:

7365 Mission Gorge Rd. Ste. G
San Diego, CA 92120, USA

+1 858 268 1800
support@satechi.com
www.satechi.net

EU Authorized Representative:
Chemical Inspection and Regulation
Service Limited

CIRS, Regus Harcourt Centre
Dublin, Ireland, D02 HW77

+353 1477 3710

UK Representative:

Chemical Inspection and Regulation
Service UK Ltd.

Unit 536, Salisbury House

London Wall, London, EC2M 55Q
+44 20 3289 6395




